

Title Appeal - 99/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-009485-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 23.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing application for maintainability of the appeal.

Appellant and respondent no 1/ caveator file their respective hazira.

Appellant files an objection against the application challenging the maintainability of the appeal which was filed by the respondent no 1. Copy served. Objection raised.

Appellant files another application u/s 151 of the CPC for permission to perform Durga Puja. Copy served.

Appellant files fresh requisite with process fee.

Office is directed to issue the same if found correct.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge 2nd Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **03-09-2024** for appearance before the Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah