

Title Appeal No.99 of 2024.

Order No.07 dated 19.09.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the maintainability petition and petition u/s 151 of CPC.

Heard both sides over the maintainability petition and petition u/s 151 of CPC.

Fix 23.09.24 for order.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.