

T.A. 99/2024

Order no.14, dated 19.06.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Parties file their respective hazira.

Appellant file an application u/o 6 rule 17 read with sec 151 CPC and also files a petition for an adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition.

Considered, prayer is allowed

Fix 15.07.2025 for hearing of petition u/o 6 rule 17 read with sec 151 CPC.

Filing W/O if any in the meantime.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.