

**TA 99/24**

Order no. 15 , dated 15-07-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 6 rule 17 of cpc.

Parties files their respective hazira.

Written Objection file on behalf of respondent against  
the petition u/o 6 rule 17 of cpc.

Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment  
on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.08.25 for hearing of petition u/o 6 rule 17 of cpc.

Addl. District Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.